ELMI Meeting 2021 feedback

Q1 How did you like the following details of the ELMI meeting ?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

Scientific
talks

Poster session

Company
workshops...

Organisation
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Size of the
meeting
Venue/Zoom
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
. Excellent . Very good Good . Fair
8 N/A
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR N/A
GOOD
Scientific talks 47.87% 42.55% 7.45% 0.00% 2.13%
45 40 7 0 2
Poster session 4.35% 26.09%  21.74%  18.48%  29.35%
4 24 20 17 27
Company workshops 15.96% 44.68%  19.15% 7.45%  12.77%
overall 15 42 18 7 12
Organisation 48.91% 38.04% 9.78% 3.26% 0.00%
45 35 9 3 0
Size of the meeting 48.39% 34.41% 8.60% 3.23% 5.38%
45 32 8 3 5
Venue/Zoom 36.56% 37.63%  16.13% 7.53% 2.15%
34 35 15 7 2
# COMMENTS
1 the poster session was rather challenging
2 Poster session organised poorly (in the future keep one person per poster and let the
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90%

TOTAL

94

92

94

92

93

93

audience browse through the posters linked to their rooms, so it is easy to connect if you
see something interesting). Also the fact the worshops needed prior registration, lost my
spontabeous interest.

3 very good support upfront company workshop

4 The fact that the workshops and exhibitor presentations closed was, frankly, a big
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100%

WEIGHTED

AVERAGE
1.59
2,77
2.21
1.67
1.65
1.95

DATE

6/30/2021 6:53 PM
6/30/2021 3:53 PM

6/29/2021 11:36 AM
6/29/2021 9:24 AM
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disappointment
Posters were hard to find

Good for the environment to be on zoom/gathertown but not enough interactions with other
attendees

| was missing the the personal interactions a lot. ELMI is typically like a school trip,
unortunately it was not possible to transfer this experience to zoom.

Overall | perfer in-person conferences. But virtual enables me to attend conferences | might
not otherwise attend (to limit travel), and for that reason a hybrid elmi would be nice.

Really liked the breakout rooms for the posters, wish the posters themselves had been in
numerical order in the gallery, would have been much easier to find

I think that the use of Zoom webinar tools could have improved the experience of the Q&A.
The poster sessions could have worked better on the gather island

Posters was a bit difficult to navigate
Amazing meeting - thank you!

| wonder if it could be possible to have WORKSHOPS with break out rooms and survey
capabilities

Poster Session with 5 people in one breakout room was a bit difficult, also because the
posters on the webpage could not be sorted by number. In case there is another Zoom ELMI
again, maybe Gather Town is a good alternative?

I am not sure it would work, but having an equivalent of the poster session for the
companies that do not run workshops could be good.

good job!
Force people to use proper microphones

Poster sessions via Zoom are unfortunately no replacement for real ones!

Post sessions may have worked better on gather.town
The meeting itself was to long per das
Poster session might feel more "normal" in gather town

Virtual poster sessions didn't work out for me as barely couldn't speak to presenters (as
weren't in their breakout room, one more senior presenter took over most of the session etc)
- however, no good idea how to do differently in an online conference.

Really didn't like zoom and prefer in person but in the circumstances it's better than no elmi

The poster session with multiple posters in a breakout room was awkward and hard to
manage when multiple visitors came who were interested in different posters.

Well done for a virtual format!
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6/28/2021 5:32 PM
6/28/2021 5:21 PM

6/28/2021 5:11 PM

6/25/2021 5:52 PM

6/25/2021 5:25 PM

6/25/2021 4:21 PM

6/25/2021 4:12 PM
6/25/2021 4:10 PM
6/25/2021 4:09 PM

6/25/2021 4:07 PM

6/25/2021 3:12 PM

6/25/2021 3:02 PM

6/25/2021 3:00 PM

6/25/2021 11:51 AM
6/25/2021 11:05 AM
6/25/2021 11:05 AM
6/25/2021 11:04 AM
6/25/2021 10:58 AM
6/25/2021 10:55 AM
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Q2 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 54  Skipped: 40

RESPONSES
Very intersting insights into new devlopments in the fields
The talks, the people, the workshops

It was great, that we could at least meet each other despite the travel restrictions. It was
also great to have people from other continents being able to attend.

Accessible. Very relevant and a great selection of talks and workshops.

| was happy that it could happen at all even if it was virtual. | actually liked the chat option
because like this all questions could be answered by the speaker even if there was not
enough during the talk itself.

the support with administrative/payment issues

Talks were good quality and zoom was an ok format

Informal; great community of scientists

Diversity of the talks

conten + scope of ELMI combination science + company workshops
The scientific content

scientific talks

The spirit of ELMI was transported into the virtual meeting, really very good speakers and
topics

it was inspiring

It was nice to at least have the even but | really disliked the virtual format, though it was the
only possible way give the situation.

interation to discuss all the topis were very good

I liked that the event had one general meeting, so | did not have to make choices about
what to follow. It also made the overview better

The program and organization. The interaction at the poster session | did attend.
still very interactive

The quality of the scientific talks. The topics were very well selected. The spirit and the
inspriation. Very interesting well presented company talks. O-ELMI: Outstanding - ELMI :-)

Excellent Talks, and breakout rooms at various points made it possible to socialize and
meet people

Lovely group of people, great presentations and work being done by this community
I like the island a lot but not a lot of people used it
How organizers helped everybody with technical difficulties and Zoom settings.

Great selection and mix of presentations. | think it was also very nicely organized and well
thought through on the basis of having it only virtuell, so also including chances of
"socializing" possibilities.

The scientific program and the interactions with attendees.

I very much liked the the decision to NOT use the webinar function of Zoom. This made the
meeting so much more personal and interactive than other meetings that | attended online.

Great community, great science, great people

It was super well organized, all was clearly communicated, also Debbie in advance did a
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DATE

7/27/2021 5:09 PM
7/1/2021 8:41 PM
6/30/2021 6:53 PM

6/30/2021 12:00 PM
6/30/2021 11:02 AM

6/29/2021 11:36 AM
6/29/2021 10:28 AM
6/29/2021 9:24 AM
6/29/2021 9:08 AM
6/29/2021 8:36 AM
6/28/2021 6:26 PM
6/28/2021 5:32 PM
6/28/2021 5:29 PM

6/28/2021 5:21 PM
6/28/2021 5:20 PM

6/28/2021 5:10 PM
6/25/2021 5:57 PM

6/25/2021 5:52 PM
6/25/2021 5:33 PM
6/25/2021 5:29 PM

6/25/2021 5:25 PM

6/25/2021 5:24 PM
6/25/2021 5:19 PM
6/25/2021 5:14 PM
6/25/2021 5:11 PM

6/25/2021 4:12 PM

6/25/2021 4:10 PM

6/25/2021 4:09 PM
6/25/2021 4:07 PM
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great job to answer all questions in advance.

levels of talks possibility to interact with everybody in any moment gender balance among

speakers

Very friendly. As a new member | was impressed with the genial nature of everyone
Good structure. Good amount of talks.

the chance to meet and chat with colleagues again after such a long time.
The scientific content and the workshops

was great

demos worked fine and format was successful

Activities and community is awesome

The scientific content was great

Good spirit, friendly atmosphere

It was my first time attending this conference and | enjoyed very much.

Is a great organized event, congratulation.

Nice scientific talks

Great to hear amazing imaging based science and to get to know international imaging
experts

Excellent speaker selection and interesting talks.

top organized and fail-proof for the first digital ELMI - well done all involved!

The choice of talks in Scientific part- great themes and even greater work presented.
The fact it at least ran

That it took place at all.

The organisation of talks

The sense of a community, more discussion and questions than in other meetings.

casual environment to learn about the latest techniques in microscopy and facility
management.

Especially facility day
well organized, nice ideas to improve a digital conference (online games, aerobics...)

easy to listen to, did not have to leave my desk
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6/25/2021 4:07 PM

6/25/2021 4:07 PM
6/25/2021 4:04 PM
6/25/2021 3:12 PM
6/25/2021 3:10 PM
6/25/2021 3:03 PM
6/25/2021 3:02 PM
6/25/2021 3:00 PM
6/25/2021 11:51 AM
6/25/2021 11:06 AM
6/25/2021 11:05 AM
6/25/2021 11:05 AM
6/25/2021 11:04 AM
6/25/2021 10:58 AM

6/25/2021 10:55 AM
6/25/2021 10:55 AM
6/25/2021 10:53 AM
6/25/2021 10:51 AM
6/25/2021 10:50 AM
6/25/2021 10:49 AM
6/25/2021 10:49 AM
6/25/2021 10:49 AM

6/25/2021 10:49 AM
6/25/2021 10:48 AM
6/25/2021 10:48 AM
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Q3 What could be done to improve the event ?

Answered: 46  Skipped: 48

RESPONSES

The poster session didn't work, should have been done in Gather.Town. And it wasn't so
easy to meet people because most didn't go to Gather.Town (but with those who where
there, | had a great time). It would have been better to make Gather.Town the default venue,
with direct integration of the Zoom sessions; we did it like this in another meeting recently,
and it worked really well: In the coffee breaks, people where also there and could chat to
each other.

Poster session needs a different format (maybe via gather town?). The company workshops
registration was closing too early. It would be good to also see the open places for
workshops so one could ask for a potential sign-up even after the registration closed (I used
to sneak in to workshops during the onsite events when there was still space available).

poster session

People were asked near the beginning of the meeting to keep their video feeds on during
workshops but very few did. Perhaps those giving the workshops could have encouraged it
too.

Virtual poster session was a bit tricky but | don't know how this could be imporved.
Company workshops simply do not work virtually

| found the website unclear, it took me time to get the link to the sessions, absence of the
possibility of 1:1 chat, in general hard to get in contact with other attendees, calendal was
used just by few companies

Many speakers used the laptop microphone resulting in bad audio. The speakers should use
headsets, the microsphone must be near their mouth.

This was more like FOM and less like ELMI. Don't put the emphasis too much om
development; ELMI is about what we discover with microscopes.

the online poster session was difficult i could not read the poster properly due to zooming in
limitations. talking about them was therefore difficult

From my point of view as an attendee only, | had the impression that especially the
speakers from the short talks were not aware of having only 10 min in total - not only for
their presentation without discussion/questions

Availability (on demand) of talks earlier during the meeting.

In case of virtual meeting, it might be a little less dense. Also take a little longer breaks now
and then as watching a screen for the whole day is quite intense.

workshops
The social activities could be improved by more interactive events.
Meeting in person as soon as it will be possible again

how to manage to get attendees to interact with each other despite using zoom. How about
some 5 min random dating rounds to get to talk to a few people?

I don’t think much could be done, | just think meetings do not belong to a virtual format, but
again, given the circumstances, this was the best possible way.

i would like to suggest a nw topic, sensors for microscopy and spectroscopy. Lab on chip.

I had a bit of difficulty finding the right poster information. | wasn't really able to find the
posters with a specific title or number.

I had difficulty seeing all the posters | wanted to, | understand this is hard in a virtual
conference. Wish the social event had more attendance.

on site with streaming of the session (to engage also students / staff in the lab. Financially
nobody can afford to send all - and it should not be the director meeting other directors only)
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DATE
7/1/2021 8:41 PM

6/30/2021 6:53 PM

6/30/2021 3:53 PM
6/30/2021 12:00 PM

6/30/2021 11:02 AM

6/29/2021 10:28 AM

6/29/2021 10:06 AM

6/29/2021 9:42 AM

6/29/2021 9:24 AM

6/29/2021 9:09 AM

6/29/2021 9:08 AM

6/28/2021 7:10 PM

6/28/2021 6:26 PM

6/28/2021 5:32 PM
6/28/2021 5:32 PM
6/28/2021 5:29 PM
6/28/2021 5:21 PM

6/28/2021 5:20 PM

6/28/2021 5:10 PM
6/25/2021 5:57 PM

6/25/2021 5:52 PM

6/25/2021 5:33 PM
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Just in case you would need to organize another virtual meeting, | would appreciate longer
breaks. Unfortunatly, | missed all the poster sessions, because | was "exhausted" from the
talks and company workshops. Placing the poster sessions in the evening (or in gather
town) would people give time to refresh.

Poster session gallery link in the schedule would have been helpful, and putting the posters
in numerical order in the gallery.

In person and virtual option would be nice if that is possible for future events, since travel
budgets don't always allow attendance even in non-COVID times

Webpage interface - nerve-racking scrolling up/down and left/right through the Session
programme

Although, or maybe especially, it was a very great selection of talks, the program was very
intense/tight for an online version and when you wanted to attend most of the sessions. So
being behind the screen for that long it is rather tiring.

I think that the poster sessions should be improved if the event would run again remotely.

The company interaction was less then normal but this is probably due to the online format,
and | don't expect this to be next year.

Do poster session on gather

Make it in person again ;) | think the online format is actually great, if one needs to balance
also personal needs / funding... Maybe a hybrid event would be great, so that really
everyone can join.

having more variety of image modalities and applications (i.e OCT, spatial omics etc)
Not sure
longer breaks so that we can interact with people.

The posters could have been sorted by number as found difficult to find the poster when
wanting to speak to the creator.

workshops if online to be open to more peoples

Sports talk is not fascinating in between. But that's just me. | wish the workshops were
recorded so that | could see the ones | missed

Longer coffee breaks, 5 mins too short for a toilet break and making a coffee

For poster presentation, can be more interactive platform, with likes, read and messages
option will be great. Even an option to download the poster will be awesome. The gallery is a
great option for virtual and in person conference.

- reserve more time for talks and flash talks, to avoid time delay -implement a chance to
join a workshop spontaneoulsy -overview about the wokhops per time in the amount of free
slots -longer breaks between sessions --> people need a screen break -shorten the online
meeting itself (not longer than 6 hours per day) -social sessions inbetween during day

hope we don't need to improve the digital format - probably follow up meetings could be
broadcast hybrid to reach out to those who can't attend physically.

Have it in person. Tbh networking is very hard over zoom
Meet in person.

A bit more time for some talks.

Have a better manageable poster session.

Prefer the live and real event to the online one
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6/25/2021 5:29 PM

6/25/2021 5:25 PM

6/25/2021 5:24 PM

6/25/2021 5:14 PM

6/25/2021 5:11 PM

6/25/2021 4:21 PM

6/25/2021 4:12 PM

6/25/2021 4:10 PM

6/25/2021 4:07 PM

6/25/2021 4:07 PM
6/25/2021 4:07 PM
6/25/2021 3:12 PM
6/25/2021 3:10 PM

6/25/2021 3:03 PM
6/25/2021 3:00 PM

6/25/2021 11:06 AM
6/25/2021 11:05 AM

6/25/2021 11:04 AM

6/25/2021 10:55 AM

6/25/2021 10:51 AM
6/25/2021 10:50 AM
6/25/2021 10:49 AM
6/25/2021 10:49 AM
6/25/2021 10:46 AM
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Q4 How did you perceive the level of the company workshops

too advanced

Answered: 93

Skipped: 1

too basics
I did not
attend compa...
Comment: l

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

too advanced

just right

too basics

| did not attend company workshops

Comment:

TOTAL

# COMMENT:

1 To fast and partly to advanced

2 depends on the workshop - some were just right, some too basics

3 between too basics and just right depending on the workshop.

4 Some workshops were quite good, others where more like a simple presentation... | would
rather have fewer workshops, with more time for it and more interactive.

5 Still mostly selling workshops except some like Hamamatsu

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

8/16

RESPONSES
0.00%

74.19%

6.45%

13.98%

5.38%

DATE

6/29/2021 1:27 PM
6/29/2021 9:08 AM
6/25/2021 3:12 PM

6/25/2021 10:50 AM

6/25/2021 11:05 AM
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Answered: 31  Skipped: 63

RESPONSES

The Workshop sessions shouldn't have been ended so abruptly. As in a physical meeting,
the discussions often would have continued well into the next session. After all, this is the
place where | have learned more about the fine details of technology than anywhere else.

See my comments above, | was too late for the registration. Might be helpful to make this a
bit more flexible.

no preregistration - just a free option to join during the meeting
Encourage more people to keep video on and ask questions

for online workshops participants should switch on their cameras, trainers with face camera
as well

They are not same virtually as in person

Unfortunately it is not the same to see a lecture instead of the equipement. In some cases
it worked out fine, but not for system presentation. But i think, it was no more to achieve

make them easy to access and on a ‘walk-in, walk-out' basis
Andor workshop was poor
more general topic should be considered

Some of the workshops were not interactive and one could one asked questions at the end.
Very different to prior COVID ELMIs.

it was fine
Allow asking question during the workshop, and not collecting them in the chat.

| rather prefer that the comapnies work with the academics insted of selling a product. eg ,
collaborrations to adapt technology to research needs.

on site - more interaction from the audience - maybe this was due to the online format

they went amazingly well given the remote situation, they should be commended on doing
such a great job

Would have been nice if more could have implemented live demonstrations. This i was
missing in some of them which i attented.

Was there a limit for number of participants in each session? Was it neccesay?
More interaction and camera's on.

I wonder if it could be possible to have WORKSHOPS with break out rooms and survey
capabilities

I liked the company workshops, but also more workshops on other topics, such as OMERO
or Quarep-Limi, which is also really interesting to hear.

being more interactive, even if it's difficult in zoom..

No comment as no comparison to previous years

Would prefer them in person (obviously not possible this year).
they had some technical problems running over zoom

connection to sepaker and teh company reps remain in the session - deeperd discussions
and networking was not really possible online

Some recording

9/16

Q5 What could be done to improve the company workshops ?

DATE
7/1/2021 8:41 PM

6/30/2021 6:53 PM

6/30/2021 3:53 PM
6/30/2021 12:00 PM
6/29/2021 11:36 AM

6/29/2021 10:28 AM
6/29/2021 10:23 AM

6/29/2021 9:24 AM
6/29/2021 8:36 AM
6/28/2021 6:26 PM
6/28/2021 5:32 PM
6/28/2021 5:32 PM

6/28/2021 5:21 PM
6/28/2021 5:11 PM
6/28/2021 5:10 PM

6/25/2021 5:33 PM
6/25/2021 5:24 PM

6/25/2021 5:11 PM

6/25/2021 4:13 PM
6/25/2021 4:12 PM
6/25/2021 4:09 PM

6/25/2021 4:07 PM

6/25/2021 4:07 PM
6/25/2021 4:07 PM
6/25/2021 3:10 PM
6/25/2021 3:03 PM
6/25/2021 3:02 PM

6/25/2021 3:00 PM
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Make them more interactive
Have zoom link on elmi website all the emails about them got lost

More technical and teaching aspects, length would be better 90 minutes to give more time
for discussions and interaction

10/16

6/25/2021 11:05 AM
6/25/2021 10:51 AM
6/25/2021 10:50 AM
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Q6 What did you like in the company workshops ?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 66

RESPONSES

Most things. The size was good, small enough to chat easily, although they were
unfortunately more formal than in normal meetings, i.e. no questions during the
presentation.

That they were offered despite being online.

Lots of useful information

the images

n/a/

broads spectrum from tissue preparation, microscopy to software/evaluation
well presented

| got updated

interaction to ask questions and understand the technology

| liked the live product demonstrations. That really helps to get an idea.
discussion and new developments

the live demo where you could see the scope stage and the acquisition screen was great,
possibly better than the in person approach. This approach was presumably also a lot less
expensive for the companies as they did not have to transport and assemble systems. May
be worth considering providing this remote live option in the future

Fitted quite well in the time and the discussions.

Very informative, and wide variety of companies.

Small numbers of participants made it more interactive, which was nice.
covering all levels

the opportunity to ask questions and see the latest methods

Got to know their new developments. Contact informations

some had clearly put a lot of efforts in organizing nice demoes, with plenty of webcams...
Good job!

Got a lot of good information about the machines / software.

enough time to discuss and ask questions.

Very neat use of cameras and transition between camera and screen sharing for some.

The Bitplane workshop where participants could use the software in the cloud was excellent

the ones that actually showed the tools working, and made the tools available for interaction
(Imaris and Bruker)-

Updated on new developments and interaction
nice overview of new tech/releases

small groups and interactive

11/16

DATE
7/1/2021 8:41 PM

6/30/2021 6:53 PM
6/30/2021 12:00 PM
6/29/2021 1:27 PM
6/29/2021 9:24 AM
6/29/2021 9:08 AM
6/28/2021 6:26 PM
6/28/2021 5:32 PM
6/28/2021 5:21 PM
6/28/2021 5:10 PM
6/25/2021 5:57 PM
6/25/2021 5:33 PM
6/25/2021 5:24 PM

6/25/2021 5:11 PM
6/25/2021 4:12 PM
6/25/2021 4:07 PM
6/25/2021 4:07 PM
6/25/2021 4:07 PM
6/25/2021 4:04 PM
6/25/2021 3:12 PM

6/25/2021 3:10 PM
6/25/2021 3:02 PM
6/25/2021 3:00 PM
6/25/2021 11:06 AM
6/25/2021 11:05 AM

6/25/2021 10:58 AM
6/25/2021 10:55 AM
6/25/2021 10:55 AM
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Q7 How do you like the virtual format?

Answered: 93  Skipped: 1
| prefer in
person...
| prefer
virtual...
The virtual
format is eq...
Other (please
specify)
0%  10%  20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| prefer in person meetings. 61.29%
| prefer virtual meetings. 3.23%
The virtual format is equal to in person meetings. 11.83%
Other (please specify) 23.66%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Both have advantages. I'd prefer to have both options 7/27/2021 5:09 PM
2 It was good for the presentations, because it was easy to have presenters from all over the 7/1/2021 8:41 PM
world. But for informal conversation, it's not the same thing.
3 It is a good alternative also for people who would otehrwise not be able to join. In our case 6/30/2021 6:53 PM
not the whole facility staff can go. This way (hybrid?) those people could at least participate
in some talks.
4 | prefer in person but am often unable to attend - virtual meetings are much more accessible  6/30/2021 12:00 PM
to working primary carers for example
5 virtual meetings are more easily to attend (because of time reasons and financially); but the 6/29/2021 9:08 AM
social part get's somehow lost more likely
6 | prefer the format of hybrid meetings 6/29/2021 8:36 AM
7 both have their pro's, but are entirely different. 6/28/2021 7:10 PM
8 | prefer a virtual meeting but there is a need for more interaction 6/28/2021 5:21 PM
9 | attended other meeting virtually and this was fine, but ELMI is e very special experience. 6/28/2021 5:11 PM
For me this has to be live.me
10 | perfer in person meetings, but virtual ones are more accessible and hence important 6/26/2021 10:13 AM
11 The virtual meeting is an opportunity for people who cannot travel that easily (family, 6/25/2021 5:48 PM
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funding, time...).
in person with streaming of sessions

It was wonderful - in person is better but if you can't make it in person I'd prefer to
participate virtually than not at all

For being virtual, it was excellent

| liked attending talks in my pajamas and on my couch. Much comfier than any chair. But in
person coffee would be much better, to network and chitchat

A great alternative if travel is not posible for any reason

| like in person meetings but it would be great if in the future meetings could be organized in
a hybrid manner so that people from outside Europe could participate.

Virtual meetings are no full substitute, in particular when it comes to personal interaction
and networking. They can still be a good compromise however and | wouldn't mind them as
an additional option in the future (e.g. when traveling is colliding with the schedule)

| prefer personal meetings, but it would be great to also offer a vritual format in case you
cannot travel

| prefer in person, but due to cost and time required would not be able to attend all the
meetings in person that | can attend virtually.

Virtual is more easy to participate - in the future | would appreciate to have a virtual farmat
on top of the "real" meeting.

both format have their advantages
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ELMI Meeting 2021 feedback

Q8 6. If the next ELMI could be organized as a hybrid event and you
could either participate in person or virtually, what would you prefer?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

in person
attendance

virtual
attendance

it doesn't
matter

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

in person attendance 65.96%

virtual attendance 6.38%

it doesn't matter 11.70%

Other (please specify) 15.96%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 will depend on my schedule and the location

2 I would prefer in person, but might not be able to, Thus, | would rather participate virtually

than not at all.

3 If | could, | would attend in person but if caring responsibilities prevent that | would attend
virtually
4 virtually, because my company has not enough money for several congresses per year - SO

| have to choose what is most important (not only of most interest for myself) - virtually |
can manage by myself

mix!
If | could not travel due to family life then | would attend virtually
but optionally virtual attendance sound good backup plan

both together

© 0o N o O

Next year | would like to participate in person but | would like the option of choosing virtual
for following years.

10 i believe it would be great to offer both. | prefer the in person meetings, but having online
available means that in case one cannot travel, one can still take part a little.
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100%

DATE
7/27/2021 5:09 PM
6/30/2021 6:53 PM

6/30/2021 12:00 PM

6/29/2021 9:08 AM

6/25/2021 5:19 PM

6/25/2021 4:21 PM

6/25/2021 4:13 PM

6/25/2021 4:09 PM
6/25/2021 4:09 PM

6/25/2021 3:12 PM
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| would prefer in person, but see virtual as a potential option if in person attendance is
difficult/not possible for me

If | am able to travel | would join in person

| prefer in person, but due to cost and time required would not be able to attend all the
meetings in person that | can attend virtually.

depend on personal situation (localization, funding, time space)

would attend virtually one year and in person the next
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Q9 Overall, how would you rate the event?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

Good
Fair l
Comment: I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 41.49%

Very good 41.49%

Good 8.51%

Fair 5.32%
Comment: 3.19%
TOTAL

# COMMENT:

1 Again, thank you for organizing ELMI online!!!

w N

| really did not participate nearly as much as | would have during an in person ELMI

As good as could be hoped for
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100%

DATE
6/25/2021 4:10 PM

6/25/2021 3:00 PM
6/25/2021 10:51 AM
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39
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